

3rd Sub. S.B. 15
USE OF TOBACCO SETTLEMENT REVENUES

Representative **Alexander** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 6, Line 175
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Reinststate "alcohol,"
2. Page 6, Line 175a
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Reinststate "tobacco, and other drug" and delete "tobacco"
3. Page 7, Line 181
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Delete "\$300,000" and insert "\$193,700"
4. Page 7, Line 181a
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Delete "1,700,000" and insert "\$1,296,300"
5. Page 7, Line 182
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: After line 182 insert:
"(d) \$77,400 to the Board of Pardons, \$81,700 to the Department of Corrections, and \$350,900 to the Department of Human Services for a drug board pilot program;"

Renumber the remaining subsections accordingly.
6. Page 7, Line 193
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Reinststate "\$2,000,000" and delete "\$4,500,000"
7. Page 8, Line 235
House Floor Amendments
2-29-2000: Reinststate "alcohol,"
8. Page 8, Line 235a

House Floor Amendments

2-29-2000:

Reinstate "tobacco, and other drug" and delete "tobacco"

9. Page 8, Line 240

House Floor Amendments

2-29-2000:

Delete "\$300,000" and insert "\$193,700"

10. Page 8, Line 240a

House Floor Amendments

2-29-2000:

Delete "1,700,000" and insert "\$1,296,300"

11. Page 8, Line 241

House Floor Amendments

2-29-2000:

After line 241 insert:

"(d) \$77,400 to the Board of Pardons, \$81,700 to the Department of Corrections, and \$350,900 to the Department of Human Services for a drug board pilot program;"

12. Page 9, Line 252

House Floor Amendments

2-29-2000:

Reinstate "\$2,000,000" and delete "\$4,500,000"